initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) against Cab-

Eez Infra Tech Limited, the Corporate Debtor (CD), having CIN No.: 

U74999MH2019PLC333850.   

1.2 As per Part IV of the Application, the amount claimed to be in default is 

Rs.1,91,31,385.54/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety-One Lakh Thirty-One 

Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Five) out of which Rs.1,71,62,481.20/- is 

towards Principal dues and Rs.19,68,904.34/- towards interest @ 1% per 

month including GST on interest till 31.10.2024. The date of default in Part 

IV is from 28.07.2023 to 05.10.2024 and is provided in a computation chart